		RECEIPT	NUMBER:		
		E20221000			
				USE NUMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		0.7.1.2.02		JOE TOMBER (III applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF FOWLER			10/26/	/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				JMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E2022	210000313	
PROJECT TITLE					
CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING DONNY W	RIGHT PARK AT 630 WES	T FRESNO ST	REET		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHON	PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF FOWLER			(559) 8	834-3113	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C		
128 S. FIFTH ST.	FOWLER	CA	93625	i	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) I Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
■ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$	50.00	
X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION			\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE Cyper Edmister AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TIT	ΓLE		
X Cyan Edmisten Cyan	Edmisten Deputy Clerk				

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization	20220220	74			
10/26/2022 11:14	AM				
CCR572471	Cedmisten		M		
			7		
Description		Fee	N		
EIR Administrative Fee					
			0		
Time Recorded:	11:14 AM		0		
Recording Fee:	•	\$50.00	00		
Total Amount Due		\$50.00	0		
Total Paid			C		
Credit Card		\$50.00			
#204226506					
Amount Due		\$0.00			

THANK YOU
PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE



CITY OF FOW	VLER CATEGORIC	CAL EXEMPTION	8.5	
THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREII THE PREPARATION OF ENVIRON	N IS DETERMINED TO IMENTAL DOCUMENT STATE CEQA GUIDELI	S PURSUANT TO ART	EXEMPT FROM ICLE 19 OF THE	
APPLICANT:	City of Fowler)
PROJECT LOCATION:	630 West Fresno : Fowler, County of F	L.I Street (APN: 343-2 resno		TIME 11:15
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	The Project propose existing Donny Wrig	es to construct impl tht Park at 630 West	CFRESNO COUNTY CLERED OY MENTS TO THE Fresno Street Misten D	DEPUTY
NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPRO				æ
NAME OF PERSON CARRYING OUT	THE PROJECT:	Thomas Gaffery Development Dire	, Community	
EXEMPT STATUS: This project is concern the CEQA Guidelines.	ategorically exempl	under Section 153	01 of the State	
EXPLANATION: 15301.	EXISTING FACILITIES			
Class 1 consists of the operation, minor alteration of existing public or topographical features, involvi The types of "existing facilities" ite types of projects which might fa project involves negligible or no eto, additions of safety or health projection with existing structures features including navigational definitions.	or private structures ng negligible or no e mized below are no lill within Class 1. The expansion of use. Exportection devices for facilities, or mechallevices.	, facilities, mechanic expansion of existing t intended to be all- key consideration amples include, but or use during const nical equipment, or	cal equipment, g or former use, inclusive of the is whether the are not limited ruction of or in topographical	
The project proposes to construct				
CONTACT PERSON: Thomas Gaffe	·		559) 834-3113	
Signature		Title		
Date Received for Filing:		ž		

.

City of Fowler